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SCNA Clubs

ANDERSON AREA COIN CLUB, Tommy Burriss, President, 864-934-5673
Meets every other Tuesday, 7:00 PM

Anderson County Senior Citizens Center, 101 S. Fant St., Anderson, SC 29642
Contact: Tommy Burriss, 864-934-5673, www.tommyburriss@hotmail.com

CAMDEN COIN CLUB*¥, LoRan Ross, President, 803-243-9123
Meets 2" and 4™ Tuesdays each month, 7:00 PM

First Community Bank, 631 West Dekalb Street, Camden, SC
Pascal Brock, Secretary

CHEROKEE COUNTY COIN CLUB, Mike Blackwell, President
Meets 1 Tuesday each month, 6:00 PM

Cherokee County Public Library, 300 East Rutledge Avenue, Gaffney, SC
Donitta E. Braniff, Secretary, 128 Daisy Lane, Blacksburg, SC 29702

GREENVILLE COIN CLUB*, David Burzinski, President
Meet each Tuesday, 7:30 PM

Sears Shelter City Park, 100 East Park Avenue, Greenville, SC
Mike Hendrickson, Secretary

LOW COUNTRY COIN CLUB#*, Randy Clark, President

Meets 1% and 3™ Wednesdays each month, 7:30 PM

Felix C. Davis Community Center (Park Circle), North Charleston, SC
Susan Baker, Secretary, PO Box 72198, North Charleston, SC 29415

MIDLANDS COIN CLUB*, Tony Chibbaro, President

Meets 3 Thursday each month, 7:00 PM

Richland County Library, Assembly Street, Columbia, SC

Bill Malinowski, Secretary, PO Box 8212, Columbia, SC 29202

MYRTLE BEACH COIN CLUB¥*, Ernie Turnes, President, 843-903-1223
Meets 1 and 3™ Tuesdays each month, 6:30 PM, all year

Grand Strand Senior Center, 1268 21* Ave. North, Myrtle Beach, SC
Richard Samples, Secretary (mbcoinclub@yahoo.com)

PARKER COIN CLUB¥*, Jack Lyle, Jr., President

Meets each Thursday, 7:15 PM Senior Action Center,

50 Directors Drive, Greenville, SC 29615

Gene Pruitt, Secretary/Treasurer (www.parkercoinclub.org)

PEE DEE AREA COIN CLUB, Darin Gallie, President, 843-773-9453
Meets 2™ and 5™ Thursdays each month, 7:00 PM

VFW Club, Greer St., Florence, SC

Jim Hinkle, Treasurer

Melvin Allen, Jr., Secretary, P. O. Box 13105, Florence, SC 29504-3105

STEPHEN JAMES CSRA COIN CLUB, Stephen Kuhl, President
Meets 1st! Thursday each month, 6:45 PM

Aiken County Library, Chesterfield St., Aiken SC

Jim Mullaney, Secretary, PO Box 1739, Aiken, SC 29892

TRI-COUNTY COIN CLUB, Bill Cater, President, 803-367-1944

Meets at Capt. Steve’s, 1975 Highway 21 Bypass, Fort Mill, SC
114 Banks Ridge Road, Fort Mill, SC 29715

* Life Member Club



2010 SCNA OFFICERS

Gregory S. Stowers
President
Columbia, SC

803-783-3307- Res

Erik S. Larsen Samuel E. Norris, 111
1st Vice President 2nd Vice President
P. O. Box 505 Easley, SC
Charleston, SC 29401 864-269-0375 - Res.
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Hugh Shull Helen Barry
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SCNA OBJECTIVE

SCNA is dedicated to the promotion and advancement of
numismatics in all its dimensions...convinced that the hobby
has great potential for enriching lives of those who earnestly
seek its gifts. Our principal means for this is the SCANNER, the
official publication, sponsored awards which seek to promote
and reward excellence in many areas of hobby activity; and the
annual Convention...which provides without charge to the
collector, investor and general public...South Carolina’s best
program of numismatic education and services and the finest
opportunity for buying and selling numismatic items.

Note from the Editor:

Please send any address and/or name corrections to the SCNA
Secretary, Mr. Pascal Brock, P. O. Box 693, Lugoff, SC 29078.
Return postage and re-mailing of the SCanner is cost
prohibitive. =~ The SCNA appreciates your cooperation in
keeping our address files up-to-date. Thank you.

Members: The SCanner is always looking for numismatic
articles. They can be on coins, paper money, tokens, elongated
coins or medals. Please email them to me at
gsstowers@msn.com or 715 Knollwood Drive, Columbia, SC
29209. They will be published as space is available.

Advertising Policy: The policy is that an advertisement will run
for three (3) issues. The only changes for these issues will be to
change the telephone number, address or email address.

Advertisements are important to us in order to defray the costs
of producing and mailing the SCanner. The SCNA and the
advertising dealers would appreciate your mentioning to them
having seen their ad in this journal.



EDITOR’S COMMENTS

A NEW EDITOR IS STILL NEEDED FOR THE SCANNER. Anyone
interested in the job should contact me or any SCNA Officer.

This is my second issue as the SCanner editor. Please excuse the errors you
may have found in my first issue. All mistakes are my own and I will try to
improve with future issues. When you find something wrong please let me
know. A contact to my e-mail is the best way to get the information to me.
Kathy Leaphart continues to serve as the associate editor for advertising.
Anyone interested in placing an ad in the SCanner can contact Kathy at P.O.
Box 280551, Columbia, SC 29228 or SKLEAPHART@YAHOO.COM.

I need authors to send in articles to fill the pages of SCanner with interesting
material and educational information. We are always looking for new
material for this publication so do not be afraid to write about your "pet"
subject. We now have a “YN Corner” section for our young members. If
there are any young people out there who would like to submit an article it
would be welcome.

To all the SCNA member club leaders remember to send in club news,
leadership updates and meeting information. It would be helpful if club
secretaries send in club news and show bourse chairs send show updates. If
your South Carolina club or city is having a show and you want to increase
publicity, please send me the information and we will publish it here!

Thanks to Helen Barry for serving as the "unofficial photographer" for
SCNA. Helen continues to regularly submit interesting photos for the
SCanner and our web site., www.sc-na.org. To Erik Larsen, thanks for your
continued help answering my many questions and getting the SCanner
printed and mailed.

Finally, a special thank you to Robert W. Ross III. Bob has faithfully
continued to submit updated historical lists, information and articles for the
SCanner. Bob is SCNA Life Member #3 and has been around since the
beginning of the organization. I have amended a few of his lists to conserve
space or update changes but the historical information has been compiled
and provided by Bob.

Feel free to send your comments, ideas, articles, and feedback to me at
gsstowers@msn.com or 715 Knollwood Drive, Columbia, SC 29209.

Gregory S. Stowers, Editor for Publishing



SCANNER JOURNAL HISTORY:

PART ONE
BY ROBERT W. Ross III, LM # 3

In the beginning, the plan of the first SCNA Board was to produce the SCanner
(Journal) four times a year (once every quarter). The first issue was printed in July,
1973. This issue stated that it was: “Scanner / South Carolina Numismatic
Association’s / Quarterly Journal” in four prominent lines that covered half of the
cover. This same wording continued for additional issues. After two later cover
changes, this wording was revived with the new fourth cover design.

A separate convention program, not actually a SCanner, was produced in November,
1973. Since then, every October SCanner issue has been the convention program as
well.

There were some lean financial years in SCNA’s early history which caused an
occasional cessation of the SCanner being printed. These times can be seen from the
accompanying chart. The worst years were 1975 and 1978 through 1981. In fact,
during the four years of 1975, 1979, 1980, and 1981 there was no editor.

During this period, at least five fold-over newsletters were used, probably all from
the current SCNA President., to continue the communication link with the
membership. These newsletters ranged in size from just one page to four sheet
printed front and back. It is doubtful if there were more than five total.

Two of these newsletters were undated, but are identified by their postmarks (July 7,
1979 and June 1980. The other three newsletters were issued in August 1975 and
May and September 1981. However, as noted above, special October Convention
journal issues were produced in each of these lean years.

Since the October 1981 issue, there have not been any missed publication dates,
except, probably, for one in June, 2002 since neither the Editor’s archives nor my run
from the first issue to the present contains a copy, Furthermore, the October issue is
printed as issue #2 for that year (instead of what would have been the usual issue #3).
Other than this one blip, this is a very outstanding run of eighty-nine consecutive
issues.

It should be noted that the SCNA Board reduced the number of issues to three per
year, rather than original four, beginning with the February 1991 issue. Nonetheless,
it is a great testament to the support of the organization by faithful dealers, through
advertising and bourse fees, a continuous core of dedicated member volunteers, and,
of course, gifted people volunteering to take over the editorship responsibilities that
have made this possible.

The chart is presumed to be complete and correct. Other than my notes through the
years, no real written history was developed until now. So some omissions are
possible. Six of the early issues were undated, so best guesses, such as using
postmarks when available or interpreting statements in the text, were used to
determine date of issue. And ssme issues were issued somewhat later than when the
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SCANNER JOURNAL HISTORY:

PART ONE (CON’T)
BY ROBERT W. Ross Ill, LM # 3

cover was dated.
Finally, many thanks are given to our new Editor, Gregory Stowers, who graciously

researched the archives of issues of the former Editors to answer some lingering
questions for me in order to assure completeness of this article

Master List / Scanner Journal Issues (38 Years)

The original plan was to introduce the journal once a quarter. The first issue
was July, 1973. The November 1973 Convention had its own program. The
other thirty-seven conventions have had an October Scanner issue which also
contained the Convention agenda. Time frames with “ni” means “no issue”
and “nd” means “not dated.” The five newsletters are shown as “Itr.”

1973 JUL OCT  (NOV 1973 Conv. Program.)
1974 JAN APR JUL OCT
1975 ni ni AUGItr  OCT (Only Conv. issue in 1975.)

1976 MAR JUN ni OCTnd (OCT issue not dated.)

1977 JAN JUNnd ni OCTnd (JUN & OCT issues not dated.)

1978 ni ni JUNnd OCTnd (JUN & OCT issues not dated.)

1979 ni ni JULItrnd OCT (July 7, 1979 undated newsletter;
only a convention issue in 1979.)

1980 ni  JUNItrnd  ni OCT (Only a convention issue in 1980.)

1981 ni  MAYltr SEPIltr OCT (Only a convention issue in 1981.)

1982 JAN APR JUL OCT

1983 FEB APR JUL OCT (FEB was late/new cover design.)

1984-1990 JAN APR JUL OCT

1991-2001 FEB JUN OCT (Board reduced to 3 issues
in Feb. 1991.)

2002 FEB ni OCT (JUN 2002 not issued.)

2003-2006 FEB JUN OCT

2007-2009 FEB MAY AUG

2010- FEB




SCNA HISTORICAL INFORMATION
BY ROBERT W. Ross IIl, LM # 3

SCNA Scanner Publication Editors

1973  James D. Woody (L. Joe Henderson, Assoc. Editor)
1974  James D. Woody (L. Joe Henderson, Assoc. Editor)
1975  None

1976 ~ William H. McLees, Jr.

1977  William H. McLees, Jr.

1978  Charles H. Langdon, III

1979 None
1980 None
1981 None

1982  Kaufman E. Bell
1983  Ann W. Shull

1984  Ann W. Shull

1985  Ann W. Shull

1986  D. Carlyle Baxley
1987  C. Hugh Shull, Jr.
1988  Anthony F. Chibbaro
1989  Anthony F. Chibbaro
1990  Anthony F. Chibbaro
1991 Jackson M. Zorn
1992  Jackson M. Zorn
1993 Jackson M. Zorn
1994  Jackson M. Zorn
1995 Jackson M. Zorn
1996  Jackson M. Zorn
1997  Blendell I. Brush
1998  Blendell I. Brush
1999  Blendell I. Brush
2000  Blendell I. Brush
2001 Blendell 1. Brush
2002  Blendell 1. Brush
2003  Helen Barry

2004  Helen Barry

2005  Helen Barry

2006  Helen Barry

2007  Erik S. Larsen

2008  Erik S. Larsen

2009  Erik S. Larsen

2010  Gregory S. Stowers (Kathy Leaphart, Assoc. Editor)




PRESIDENT’S MESSAGE

Greetings to SCNA Members!

SCNA’s 38" Convention will be here before we know it. Last year all
tables were sold out; so, dealers, if you have not reserved your space
yet you need to do so immediately. I have been able to attend several
shows around the state recently. The shows I saw had good
attendance and people were buying and selling some of everything,
not just gold and silver. South Carolina’s coin shows are looking
good!

Your SCNA Officers have been busy recently. The Board met in
February with Mack Martin attending as a special guest. Mr. Martin
took home top honors for exhibits at the recent FUN Show as well as
our 2009 show. He shared some of his ideas on improving our exhibit
participation and awards, particularly for YN’s. The Board voted to
reduce the junior membership fee to $1.00 to encourage youth
participation. Pascal Brock continues his usual great job as the YN
Program Chairperson. Tony Chibbaro, show bourse chair, reported
the 2009 show was very successful and profitable. Randy Clark has
started a new SCNA fund raiser with a limited number of available
tickets. The prizes are improved from last year, so purchase your
tickets today. Helen Barry, the Resolution Committee chairperson,
and her committee are working to review and revise the bylaws.
Please feel free to share any ideas for improving the organization with
her or any officer or board member.

Visit www.sc-na.org for information about our association. Thanks to
Helen Barry for her many efforts in updating and maintaining this
site.

WE STILL ARE LOOKING FOR A NEW SCANNER EDITOR! If
any member is interested in this worthwhile project please contact me
or any SCNA Officer immediately.

In closing, I look forward to seeing you at one of the great shows
around the state.

Greg Stowers
President, SCNA



MEMBERSHIP NEWS

It is a pleasure to welcome the latest additions to our SCNA
family and we thank you for your support. We trust that
your association with the SCNA will be a rewarding and
educational experience for years to come!

New Life Members

LM #151- Phillip W. Segui, Jr.
LM #152- Manning Garrett

New Members

1561- Daniel T. Hall 1582- David Bradley
1562- James C. Brummitt 1583- Thomas Bradley
1563- Kerry Howard Butler-Fair 1584- Petra Winslow
1564- John Middleton 1585- Andrew Hipp

1565- Shanne Hoover 1586- Carl H. Viegel
1566- Austin Hoover 1587- Summer McPherson

1567- Mark Anthony Buggiero
1568- Kevin Murray

1569- Maxwell Overly
1570- Hannah Overly

1571- Max Milliken

1572- Joel Milliken

1573- Steve Twitty

1574- Pam Erikson

1575- Jordan Winebrenner
1576- Bailey Payne

1577- Jack Payne

1578- Avery Brucket

1579- Savannah Goodnough
1580- Vincent Shenton
1581- Taylor Carr
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MEMBERSHIP NEWS (Continued)

CALL FOR NOMINATIONS

To comply with the South Carolina Numismatic Association
Bylaws, President Gregory Stowers hereby call for nominations
of officers for 2010-2011 as follows:

President: Gregory Stowers
First Vice-President: Erik Larsen
Second Vice-President: Samuel E. Norris, III
Board Members: Hugh Shull

Dick Smoot

Randolph (Randy) H. Clark

The names listed above are the present incumbents whose terms
expire in 2010. The offices of President, First Vice-President,
and Second Vice-President are for one year. The Board
Members serve two-year terms. Nominations are needed for
President, First and Second Vice-Presidents and three Board
Members.

Members and Member Clubs in good standing may submit
nominations. Those nominated should be reputable, experienced
in some area of numismatics and willing to serve if elected. The
nominating period closes August 25, 2010. Send nominations
and a brief resume of the nominee’s numismatic activities and
service to:

Tony Chibbaro

P. O. Box 420

Prosperity, SC 29127
chibbaro@mindspring.com
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MEMBERSHIP NEWS (Continued)

SCNA ISSUES CALL FOR AWARDS NOMINATIONS

On behalf of the SCNA’s officers and Board Members,
President Gregory Stowers would like nominations for Most
Outstanding Numismatist and Coin Club of the Year. These two
awards will be awarded on a periodic basis by the SCNA Board.
The Most Outstanding Numismatist Award is presented to an
individual SCNA member who has proved to show outstanding
leadership abilities or who has contributed to the hobby in some
remarkable way. The Coin Club of the Year Award is presented
to a SCNA Member Club that provides exceptional activities for
its members.

Any member of the SCNA can make nominations for either of
these awards. Please forward any nominations to:

Pascal Brock
SCNA Secretary
P. O. Box 693
Lugoff, SC 29078

Nominations must be accompanied by a letter of nomination
signed by a member of SCNA along with documentation
supporting the nomination. Nominations must be received by
August 16, 2010.
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SCNA AWARDS

SCNA Awards to be considered each vear:

Most Outstanding Numismatist Award (*1)
Coin Club of the Year Award (*2)

Most Outstanding Young Numismatist Award (*3)
James Vernon Epps Membership Award (*4)
(Most New Members Recruited)

SCanner Literary Award (*5)
(Best SCanner Article)
Honorary Life Membership Award (*6)
Certificate of Appreciation Award (*7)
(Convention program speakers, etc.)
Exhibit Awards (*8):
Senior Best of Show
Junior Best of Show
Certificate of Excellence
Certificate of Honor
Certificate of Merit
Austin M. Sheheen, Jr. Currency Award (*9)
(Best Paper Money Exhibit)
Krause Numismatic Ambassador Award (*10)
ANA Education Award (*11)
Archie J. Stein, Jr. Memorial Award (*12)
(Most Artistic Exhibit)
Crisswell-Shull Pumpkin Award (*13)
Doris B. Whitehouse Paper Bag Award (*14)

*1- Originally Donated by George W. Crocker, 1973
Donated by Doris B. Whitehouse, 1982-1999
Sponsored by SCNA Board, 2001-Present

*2- Sponsored by SCNA Board, 1987-Present

*3- Donated by Robert W. Ross III, 1974-Present.

*4- Donated by James Vernon Epps, 1982-1998
Sponsored by SCNA Board, 1999-Present
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*5- Originally Donated by William H. McLees, Jr., 1977
Given by Doris B. Whitehouse for SCNA, 1979-1988
Given by Blendell 1. Brush for SCNA, 1998-2001
Selected by Helen Barry for SCNA, 2004-2006

*6- Sponsored by SCNA Board, 1986-Present

*7- Sponsored by SCNA Board, 2001-Present

* 8- Sponsored by SCNA Board

*9- Donated by Austin M. Sheheen, Jr., 1973-Present

*10- Sponsored by Krause Publications, 1983-Present

*11- Sponsored by ANA and SCNA Board, 2006-Present

*12- Donated by Robert E. Kenney, 1980-1986
Donated by Robert W. Ross 111, 1992-1994

*13- Donated by Grover C. Criswell and C. Hugh Shull, Jr.,
1982-1997

*14- Donated by Doris B. Whitehouse, 1982-2002

SCNA HISTORICAL INFORMATION
BY ROBERT W. Ross III, LM # 3

SCNA CERTIFICATE OF APPRECIATION

2001 Samuel E. Norris III
2002  Robert W. Ross III
2003  John Kelly

C. Hugh Shull, Jr.
2004 Samuel E. Norris 111
2005 Bill Fivaz

Arno Safran
2007  Robert W. Ross III
2009  Arthur Darr

ANA EDUCATION AWARD

2006  Pascal S. Brock
Arno Safran

2008 Arno Safran
Xavier Pigue

2009 Samuel E. Norris 111
Walt Kubilius
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1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

SCNA PRESIDENTS

George W. Crocker
Marion Davis

Austin M. Sheheen, Jr.
Henry C. Flynn.

Paul E. Garland.
William H. McLees, Jr.
Robert E. Kenney
Charles M. Grace
James Vernon Epps
Kaufman E. Bell

C. Hugh Shull, Jr.
James P. Hayes
Edith S. Bussey
Doris B. Whitehouse
Johnny T. King
Donald D. McAlister
Donald D. McAlister
J. Carlyle Baxley
Jackson M. Zorn
Donald D. McAlister
Donald D. McAlister
Samuel E. Norris, 111
Lo Ran Ross

Donald D. McAlister
C. Hugh Shull, Jr.

C. Hugh Shull, Jr.

C. Hugh Shull, Jr.
Blendell 1. Brush
Blendell 1. Brush
Anthony F. Chibbaro
Anthony F. Chibbaro
Paul D. Walters

Paul D. Walters

Eric D. Lampe

Eric D. Lampe
James R. Barry
James R. Barry
Gregory S. Stowers
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1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

SCNA FIRST VICE-PRESIDENTS

Jack F. Crumley
Jack F. Crumley
Henry. C. Flynn
Paul E. Garland
William H. McLees, Jr.
Robert E. Kenney
Charles M. Grace, III
James Vernon Epps
Robert E. Kenney

C. Hugh Shull, Jr.
James P. Hayes
Edith S. Bussey
Doris B. Whitehouse
Johnny T. King
Donald D. McAlister.
John W. Flitter

J. Carlyle Baxley
Jackson M. Zorn
Donald D. McAlister
Samuel E. Norris, III
Samuel E. Norris, 111
Lo Ran Ross

C. Hugh Shull, Jr.

C. Hugh Shull, Jr.
James Vernon Epps
James Vernon Epps
James Vernon Epps
Samuel E. Norris, III
Samuel E. Norris, 111
Samuel E. Norris, 111
Samuel E. Norris, 111
Samuel E. Norris, 111
Samuel E. Norris, III
Samuel E. Norris, III
Samuel E. Norris, III
Samuel E. Norris, 111
Samuel E. Norris, 111
Erik S. Larsen
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SCNA SECOND VICE-PRESIDENTS

1973  Frank Armbruster* (*Resigned before show)
1974  Austin M. Sheheen, Jr.
1975  Geraldine D. Perry
1976  Archie J. Stein, Jr.
1977  Robert E. Kenney
1978  Robert Colburn

1979  James Vernon Epps
1980  William E. “Doc” Martens, Jr.
1981  C. Hugh Shull, Jr.
1982  James P. Hayes

1983  Edith S. Bussey

1984  Gary M. Arrowood
1985  Ann W. Shull

1986  James C. Howard
1987  Norman L. Boggs
1988  J. Carlyle Baxley
1989  Jackson M. Zorn
1990  Norman L. Boggs
1991 Lo Ran Ross

1992  James T. Few

1993  James T. Few

1994  James T. Few

1995  James T. Few

1996  Jackson M. Zorn
1997  Jackson M. Zorn
1998  James T. Few

1999  Blendell I. Brush
2000  James Vernon Epps
2001  James Vernon Epps
2002  Jesse D. Ross

2003  Jesse D. Ross

2004  Jesse D. Ross

2005  Amanda K. Sheheen
2006  Anthony F. Chibbaro
2007  Anthony F. Chibbaro
2008  Paul D. Walters
2009  Gregory S. Stowers
2010  Samuel E. Norris, 111
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SCNA Most Outstanding Numismatists

1973  Robert W. Ross III

1974  Kaufman E. Bell.

1975  Paul E. Garland

1976  William E. McLees, Jr.
1977  Austin M. Sheheen, Jr.

1978  Not awarded

1979  Robert E. Kenney

1980  Doris B. Whitehouse

1981  James Vernon Epps

1982  Edith S. Bussey

1983  Ann W. Shull

1984  Not awarded

1985  Robert W. Mackintosh, Jr.
1986  Not awarded

1987  Johnny T. & Nancy D. King
1988 Donald D. McAlister

1989  Jackson M. Zorn

1990  C. Hugh Shull, Jr. & Anthony F. Chibbaro
1991 Jackson M. Zorn

1992  Not awarded

1993  Gary M. Arrowood

1994  Not awarded

1995  Samuel E. Norris, 111

1996  James C. Howard

1997  Pascal S. Brock

1998 Lo Ran Ross

1999  Blendell I. Brush

2000  Not awarded

2001 Donnita Braniff

2002  Not awarded

2003  Wendell R. Brush & James R. Barry
2004  Not awarded

2005  Anthony F. Chibbaro

2006  Anthony F. Chibbaro & Helen Barry
2007  Bill Myers

2008  Arno Safran

2009  Not awarded
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APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

FOR USE BY THE SCNA SECRETARY:
DATE RECEIVED:
No.:

SOUTH CAROLINA NUMISMATIC ASSOCIATION

Mr.
Mrs.
Miss
Ms.

(full name—please print or type)

Mailing Address

City/State/Zip Code

Occupation

Numismatic Specialty

Club or Society Membership(s)

Signature of Applicant

Birth Date

Signature of Proposer SCNA No.

ANNUAL DUES: $10.00 Adult * $1.00 Junior

Mail to: SCNA Secretary
P. O. Box 693
Lugoff, SC 29078
Revised 2010
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The YN
Corner

Welcome to the first edition of the YN Coknet a new column for
our Young Numismatist. Hopefully in each edition of the
SCanner this column will discuss an item or two of interest to
our YN’s. | would like for you to participate in this column by
letting me know what interest you. If you have an item you
would like discussed let me know at either SCNA YN Corner,
PO Box 693, Lugoff, SC 29078 or send me an email at
psbrock@truvista.net. If you have something of interest write
me a paragraph or 2 about it and send it to me and we will print
it in the SCanner. Looking forward to hearing from all the YN’s.

New Quarter Series starts in 2010

Did you know another series of quarters will be starting this
year? The America the Beautiful Quarters will release its first
in the series on April 20 in Hot Springs, Arkansas. Each year 5
quarters will be released. Each state will have its own quarter.
Each state’s quarter will represent a national park, forest or
wildlife refuge in that state. The quarters will commemorate the
vast public lands that belong to all Americans.

Hot Springs National Park in Arkansas will be the first release.
It will be followed by Yellowstone National Park in Wyoming in
June. Then Yosemite Nation Park, California will be released
in July. Grand Canyon National Park in Arizona is scheduled
for September and Mount Hood Forest, Oregon will be
released in November.

20



Plan to start your collection of these quarters. As you collect
the quarter read about the national parks, forest or wildlife
refuges represented on them to learn more about United States
history, landmarks and culture. There will be 56 quarters, one
from each state and the territories. Plan to collect and study
them all. It will be 2014 before the South Carolina quarter is
released.

Let me know when and where you find your first quarter of
each release in circulation. Buying from a dealer doesn't
count. We'll track them in this column to see if they are easy
to find.

Until next time keep collecting.

WELCOME TO THE YN’s

FROM GREGORY STOWERS, SCNA PRESIDENT

Welcome to all Young Numismatist (YN) from the South
Carolina Numismatic Association (SCNA). “Numismatist” is a
fancy word for “coin collector.” The SCNA Board and
Membership wants to increase the number of young collectors
in our organization. One of our recent actions is to reduce the
membership fee for YN’s to just $1.00 a year. We hope you
enjoy your SCNA membership and take advantage of the joys
of collecting.

Here are some things for our YN’s to consider about SCNA and
collecting:

* Read the SCNA Journal, the SCanner. There will be news
about coin collecting in South Carolina, articles about
collecting, and other items of interest in the hobby.

* Join a local club and remain an active member. The more you
attend the club meetings the more you will learn about

collecting.
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*Know what you like to collect. Make lists of items you have
and what you are seeking. Choose what you buy carefully.

*Do your homework! Learn about the details of your collection.
Know what the coins are worth and how to determine their
value.

* Ask questions. The members of your local coin club, SCNA
members, and coin dealers will be happy to share information
with you.

* Attend local and regional coin shows. Visit your local coin
dealer. You will be amazed at what you see.

* Learn how to properly handle and store your collection.

* Attend the SCNA State Show and Convention. SCNA has a
special show table for our young collectors. There will be many
free items available.

* Attend the YN Presentation on Saturday at the SCNA State

Show. You may want to consider making your own presentation
at future shows.

* Consider exhibiting your collection at a show. The SCNA
State Show has great awards for exhibit winners.

* Apply for a scholarship from SCNA. Details are in the first
SCanner issue of the year.

* Get your local club to consider nominating you for SCNA
Most Outstanding Young Numismatist and other awards.

* HAVE FUN COLLECTING!
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SCNA MOST OUTSTANDING YOUNG

NUMISMATIST AWARD

Nominations are now being accepted for the 2010

Award.

The rules are as follows:

1.

Eligibility: no more than 18 years of
age.

Membership: in both local club and
SCNA.

Achievement(s) must be in the
numismatic field.

. Achievement(s) must be described in

written form and should be
accompanied by pictures, if available.

. Picture of nominee should accompany

nomination.

Nominations must be submitted by
local club no later than September 1,
2010.

Nominations will be sent to:
Robert W. Ross 111

P. O. Box 5827
Wilmington, DE 19808-0827
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SCNA MOST OUTSTANDING
YOUNG NUMISMATIST AWARD
PREVIOUS WINNERS
BY ROBERTW. Ross IlII, LM # 3

Robert W. Ross II1 Youth Award

(Outstanding Junior Member)
Donated by Robert W. Ross III from 1974 to Present

1974 Lindsey Jennings
1975 Steven Crout

1977 Grace Colburn

1978 Leah Epps

1986 David Dan Reaney
1991 Katrina A. Earls
1992 Daniel M. Gossett Jr.
1993 John S. Brush

1994 Tim Johnson

2002 Faith Wiles

Q. How MANY $1.00 LEGAL TENDER ITEMS DOES
THE UNITED STATES CURRENTLY PRODUCE?

A. FIVE. (PRESIDENTIAL DOLLAR, COIN;
SACAGAWEA DOLLAR, COIN; ONE OUNCE SILVER
EAGLE, COIN; COMMEMORATIVE DOLLAR, COIN;
ONE DOLLAR BILL, CURRENCY.) CAN YOU THINK OF
ANY OTHERS?

DIRTY MONEY IS NOT JUST A THEORETICAL RISK.
SWISS SCIENTIST IN 2007 DEMONSTRATED THAT
SOME STRAINS OF FLU VIRUS COULD LIVE FOR AS
LONG AS 17 DAYS ON BANK NOTES. THE MOST
COMMON FLU STRAIN LASTED 72 HOURS. (DO NOT
TRY TO CLEAN YOUR MONEY!)
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CONVENTION NOTES

SCNA is looking for volunteers for the 2010 State Convention
from October 28 to 31. We greatly need volunteers in the
following areas:

* Assist with show set-up on October 28.

* Put out signs to the show.

* Greet and work at the front table for one hour or more, Oct.
29 to Oct. 31.

* Run errands for the dealers during the show.

* Help at the YN table.

* Give a presentation during the show.

* Assist with the take-down of the show on October 31.

* Collect signs at the end of the show.

Interested? Contact Tony Chibbaro,
chibbaro@mindspring.com

EXPERT RANKS 2009 SCNA SHOW SECURITY

The SCNA Show’s security has been ranked in the top 16 best
of the 47 coin shows attended by security authority, Col. Steven
Ellsworth of the Butternut Co., Clifton, VA.

The Greenville, SC, show has been named in Ellsworth’s best
for the last three years. Security is provided by South Carolina
constables and off-duty South Carolina state troopers. Security
is vigilant in and out of the facility during the set-up and
breakdown and is continuous during the show. Officers are
equipped with additional assault weapons and equipment at
night. Registration and name tags are required for all attendees.
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SOUTH CAROLINA NUMISMATIC ASSOCIATION
EXHIBIT APPLICATION FOR 2010 CONVENTION
OCTOBER 29, 30, AND 31, 2010

Name
Address Phone ()
City State Zip
Title of Exhibit
Category (chooseone):  US Coin __ US Paper Money
_ Foreign  Tokens, Metals, etc.
Check One: _ Competitive, Senior; Competitive, Junior (*Below)
____Non-Competitive (SCNA Officers and family)
How Many Cases? _ (Max. 4 cases, unless exception granted)

Are You Bringing Your Own Cases? Yes No

I agree that SCNA, its Officers and Members will NOT be held liable for
any theft or damage to any material placed on display.

Signed Date

*Junior Exhibitors (18 years old or younger on November 30, 2010)
Birth date:

Parent/Guardian signature:
(Parent or guardian must sign to authorize junior to exhibit.)

Return application no later than October 1, 2010 to:

Randy Clark

SCNA Exhibits Chair

P. O. Box 62218

N. Charleston, SC 29419

843-200-7416, TWOBUCKRANDY@YAHOO.COM

A full set of exhibiting rules will be mailed to you upon receipt of
this application.
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SCNA HISTORICAL INFORMATION

BY ROBERTW. Ross IlII, LM # 3

Nov
Oct
Oct
Oct
Oct

Oct
Oct
Oct
Oct
Oct

Oct
Oct
Oct
Oct
Oct

Oct
Oct
Oct
Oct
Oct

Oct
Oct
Oct
Nov
Oct

Oct
Oct
Nov
Oct
Oct

SCNA CONVENTION DATES AND SITES,

15-18
31-03
24-26
29-31
28-30

27-29
26-28
31-02
30-01
29-31

28-30
26-28
25-27
23-26
08-11

13-16
26-29
25-28
24-27
29-01

28-31
27-30
26-29

INCLUDING DEALER SET-UP

1973*
1974*
1975
1976
1977

1978
1979
1980
1981
1982

1983
1984
1985
1986*
1987*

1988+
1989*
1990*
1991*
1992*

1993*
1994*
1995*

07-10 1996*

30-02

29-01
28-31

1997*

1998*
1999*

02-05 2000*

25-28
24-27

2001%
2002*

Sheraton Motor Inn Hotel
Carolina Inn

Ramada Inn

Sheraton Motor Inn Hotel
National Guard Armory

Odell Weeks Recreation Center
Gaillard Auditorium

Elephant Room, Carolina Coliseum
Gaillard Auditorium

Elephant Room, Carolina Coliseum

Holiday Inn, Center City
Holiday Inn, Center City
Holiday Inn, Center City
Holiday Inn, I-385
Holiday Inn, I-385

Hyatt Regency Hotel
Hyatt Regency Hotel
Hyatt Regency Hotel
Hyatt Regency Hotel
Hyatt Regency Hotel

Hyatt Regency Hotel
Hyatt Regency Hotel
Hyatt Regency Hotel
Holiday Inn Select
Holiday Inn Select

Crowne Plaza Hotel**
Crowne Plaza Hotel
Palmetto Expo Center
Palmetto Expo Center
Crowne Plaza Hotel
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Columbia
Columbia
Spartanburg
Columbia
Florence

Aiken
Charleston
Columbia
Charleston
Columbia

Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Greenville
Greenville

Greenville
Greenville
Greenville
Greenville
Greenville

Greenville
Greenville
Greenville
Greenville
Greenville

Greenville
Greenville
Greenville
Greenville
Greenville




SCNA HISTORICAL INFORMATION
(CoN’T) BYROBERTW.Ross I, LM # 3

SCNA CONVENTION DATES AND SITES,
INCLUDING DEALER SET- UP (Con’t)

Nov 06-09 2003* Crowne Plaza Hotel Greenville
Oct 28-31 2004* Crowne Plaza Hotel Greenville
Oct 27-30 2005* Embassy Suites Greenville
Oct 26-29 2006* Embassy Suites Greenville
Oct 25-28 2007* Embassy Suites Greenville
Oct 24-26 2008* Carolina First Center*** Greenville
Oct 30-01 2009* Carolina First Center Greenville

*- includes Thursday Dealer Set-up Date (where known)
**- former Holiday Inn Select
**%*_ former Palmetto Expo Center

SCNA CONVENTION EXHIBITS CHAIRPERSONS

1973-1974 Charles M. Grace 111

1975 Geraldine Perry

1976 William H. McLees, Jr.
1977 Robert Colburn

1978 Charles M. Grace 111

1979-1981 C. Hugh Shull, Jr.
1982-1983 Ann W. Shull
1984-1998 James Vernon Epps
1999-2002 Wendell R. Brush
2003-2006 Edwin D. Wood

2007 James R. Barry
2008-2009 Gregory S. Stowers
2010 Randy Clark
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1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

SCNA BEST OF SHOW

Robert W. Ross III
William H. McLees, Jr.
C. Lewis Haynes
Stephen R. Taylor
Robert E. Kenney
Robert W. Ross II1
Austence A. Bason
Perry Leonard

Ann W. Shull
Robert W. Ross 111
James Vernon Epps
Stephen R. Taylor
Autence A. Bason
Dr. Radford Stearns
Robert W. Ross III
Anthony F. Chibbaro
Anthony F. Chibbaro
Anthony F. Chibbaro
Grover C. Criswell
Anthony F. Chibbaro
Anthony F. Chibbaro
Anthony F. Chibbaro
Charles L. Huff
Christopher J. Braniff
Robert King
Christopher J. Braniff
Robert W. Ross III
Robert W. Ross III
Eric D. Lampe

Dr. Paul D. Walters
Christopher J. Braniff
Col. Steven K. Ellsworth
William Myers
Robert W. Ross III
William Myers
Robert W. Ross 111
Mack Martin
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AUSTIN M. SHEHEEN, JR. CURRENCY

1973 Charles M. Grace III

1974  William H. McLees, Jr.

1976  Robert E. Kenny

1977  Stephen R. Taylor

1979  Claud Murphy, Jr.

1980  Ann W. Shull

1982  Robert W. Ross III

1986  George B. Tremmel and Dr. Radford Sterns
2001  Eric D. Lampe

2009  Mack Martin

\\\\\\\
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SCNA MEMBER CLUB NEWS

STEPHEN JAMES CSRA COIN CLUB NEWS

The Club has changed its location for their monthly meetings. We are
now meeting at the Aiken County Library on Chesterfield Street,
Aiken, on the first Thursday of the month. The meetings begin
promptly at 6:45 PM. Visitors are always welcome.

The club has had some interesting programs since our last report in
the May 2009 SCanner. Member, Tony Chibbaro, presented a
program on “Odd-Shaped Tokens”; Bill Fivaz visited and gave a
program on “Counterfeit Coins”’; member John Attaway presented a
program on “The History of Hamburg, SC, Obsolete Paper
Currency”; Augusta Coin Club member, Xavier Pique, presented
“Company Store Tokens”; and Robert Moon, paper money specialist,
presented “A History of Paper Money and the National Banks of
South Carolina.” There was a coin grading session held and DVD’s
borrowed from ANA have been shown to the members.
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SCNA MEMBER CLUB NEWS, Con’t

The current Board has revised the Club’s Constitution and By-
Laws which were voted on at the March 2010 meeting. Also, at
that meeting, members gave show-and-tells, board and coin
show workers received awards, new officers for 2010-2011
were elected and refreshments were served.

(Photos by Helen Barry)

(Pictured above, left to right: Jim Barry, Helen Barry, Steve Kuhl,
Glenn Sanders, Sharon Smoot, and Arno Safran.)

The new officers are: Steve Kuhl President, Arno Safran Vice-
President, Jim Mullaney Secretary, Sharon Smoot Treasurer,
and Glenn Sanders Sergeant-at-Arms. Arno Safran will
continue to be editor of the newsletter.
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SCNA MEMBER CLUB NEWS, Con’t

(Photos by Helen Barry)

Our 2010 one day show will take place Saturday, September 11,
2010, at the H. Odell Weeks Activity Center on Whiskey Road,
Rte 19, South. Aiken’s Makin’ also takes place that weekend. A
great weekend for all kinds of collectors!

ANDERSON AREA COIN CLUB

The Anderson Area Coin Club announces some changes in club
information. The club now meets at the Anderson County
Senior Center, 101 South Fant St., Anderson, SC 29624, at 7:00
PM every other Tuesday. Also the club President, Tommy
Burriss, has a new telephone number, (864) 934-5673. His
email address remains the same, tommyburriss@hotmail.com.
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SCNA MEMBER CLUB NEWS, Con’t

The Anderson Area Coin Club has scheduled its 2nd annual
Club Coin Show for June 4th and Sth, 2010, at the Anderson
Recreational Center, 1107 North Murray Ave., Anderson, SC.
The hours for the show both days are 10:00 AM to 6:00 PM.
There will be drawings for gold and silver coins during the
show. For more information, contact Tommy Burriss, (864)
226-0779 or (864) 934-5673, tommyburriss@hotmail.com.,
or Ron Hawkins (864) 296-3462 or (864) 642-7704.

MYRTLE BEACH COIN CLUB NEWS

The Myrtle Beach Coin Club has a new meeting place. The club
now meets at the Grand Strand Senior Center 1268 21% Ave,
North, Myrtle Beach, SC, on the 1* and 3™ Tuesdays of each
month at 6:30 PM, all year. Meetings feature discussions of
coins and other numismatic material, a raffle, door prizes (all
who attend are eligible), presentations, an auction and
refreshments. Guests are encouraged to attend. For more
information, call (843) 903-1223 or email
mbcoinclub@yahoo.com.
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SCNA MEMBER CLUB NEWS, Con’t

At the March 2 meeting, the members of the Myrtle Beach Coin
Club elected officers for the coming year. They are:

Ernie Turnes, President
Frank Baker, Vice-President
David Quante, Treasurer
Richard Samples, Secretary

Mr. Baker is a new officer while the others remain in their
previous positions for their third consecutive terms.

PEE DEE AREA COIN CLUB NEWS

New information for the Pee Dee Area Coin Club is as follows:

Pee Dee Area Coin Club
P. O Box 13105
Florence, SC 29504-3105
Meets the 2™ and 5™ Thursdays of each month at 7:00 PM
VFW Club, Greer St., Florence, SC
Darin Gallie, President, (843) 773-9453
James Hinkle, Treasurer
Melvin Allen, Jr., Secretary
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SCNA MEMBER CLUB NEWS, Con’t

CAMDEN COIN CLUB NEWS

The club had a very successful Spring Coin Show. We had one
of our largest ever crowds. The club will be meeting once per
month during the summer. Our fall show is scheduled for
September 25, 2010, at the Camden Recreation Department,
1042 West Dekalb St. (HWY. #1 SOUTH) in Camden, SC. The
club will be working to make this another successful show. We
have space so new dealers are welcome.

FALL COIN SHOW

On Saturday, September 25, 2010, the Camden Coin Club will
hold its annual Fall Show at the Camden Recreation
Department, 1042 West Dekalb St. (HWY. #1 SOUTH). The
show will be open from 8:00 AM to 4:00 PM with free
admission and parking. The public is invited to visit for buying,
selling, trading or just general interest in coins, paper money,
and stamps. The bourse chairman is LoRan Ross. From 10:00
AM to 2:00 PM an hourly door prize drawing is held for
registered visitors who are present at the time of the drawing.
The Camden Coin Club would like to thank the dealers and
guests who participated in our spring show.

The Camden Coin Club is a non-profit organization that is
dedicated to the promotion and advancement of the hobby of
coin collecting in Kershaw County and the state of South
Carolina. To learn more about the Camden Show and coin
collecting in South Carolina visit www.sc-na.org or
www.coinshows.com. The club contact is LoRan Ross, 803-
243-9123.
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Our Website: www.sc-na.org

2010 Show Calendar

May 1 Midlands Coin Club Spring Show, American Legion Hall, 200
Pickens St., Columbia, SC. Contact Jimmy Boland, 803-781-0065,

jamesboland@scdps.net

May 7-8 Augusta Coin Club Spring Show, (NEW LOCATION)
Patriot’s Park Gym, 5445 Columbia Road, Augusta, GA,
Contact augustacoinclub.org

June 4-5 Anderson Area Coin Club Show, Anderson Recreation
Center, 1107 N. Murray Ave., Anderson, SC. Contact
Tommy Burriss,864-934-5673, tommyburriss@hotmail.com

September 11 Stephen James CSRA Coin Club, H. Odell Weeks
Activity Center, Aiken, SC. Jim & Helen Barry, Contact
jrbarryl@bellsouth.net

September 25 Camden Coin Club, Camden Rec. Department,
Highway 1 South, Camden, SC. Contact LoRan Ross, 803-243-
9123

October 29, 30, 31 SCNA 38th Convention and Coin Show,

Carolina First Center, Greenville, SC. Contact Tony Chibbaro,
chibbaro@mindspring.com

November 6 Midlands Coin Club Fall Show, American Legion Hall,
200 Pickens St., Columbia, SC. Contact Jimmy Boland, 803-781-
0065, jamesboland@scdps.net

Calendars!
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MIDLANDS COIN
CLUB
SPRING SHOW

MAY 1, 2010

AMERICAN LEGION HALL
(POST #6)

200 PICKENS STREET

(Corner of Pickens & Whaley Street)

COLUMBIA, SC

HOURS: 9 AM-4PM
(DEALER SET-UP 7 AM)

FOR MORE INFORMATION,

CONTACT JIMMY BOLAND
803-781-0065
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JAMESBOLAND@SCDPSNET

ANDERSON AREA
COIN CLUB 2" ANNUAL
COIN SHOW

June 4-5, 2010

Anderson Recreation
Center

1107 North Murray Ave.
Anderson, SC

Hours: 10 AM- 6 PM

For More information,
Contact Tommy Burriss
864-934-5673 or

tommyburriss@hotmail. com
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LOW COUNTRY COIN,
STAMP, POST CARD
AND HISTORICAL
DOCUMENT SHOW

AUGUST 6, 7, AND 8, 2010

EXCHANGE PARK
HIGHWAY 78
LADSON, SC

HOURS:
FRIDAY: 12:00 PM — 6:00 PM
SATURDAY: 9:00 AM-6:00 PM
SUNDAY: 10:00 AM-3:00 PM

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT:

RANDY CLARK
843-200-7416
TWOBUCKRANDY@YAHOO.COM
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Stephen James CSRA Coin Club
Coin Show

September 11", 2010

H. Odell Weeks Activity Center
Whiskey Road (Rte 19, S)

Across from Home Depot
Aiken, SC

Hours: 9:30 AM - 4:30 PM
Dealers of Coins, Tokens, Stamps,
Paper Money & Exonumia!

Bourse Chairs: Jim and Helen Barry

803-644-0761
Jrbarrvl@bellsouth.com
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GAMDEN GOIN CLUB SHOW
Coins, Cards & Collectibles
Saturday, September 25th, 2010
8:00 AM -4:00 PM

Camden Recreation Department
Highway 1 South
Camden, SC

Free Admission and Free Parking

10:00 AM - 2:00 PM Hourly Door Prize

Visit www.sc-na.org for more information
on coin collecting and shows or see our ad
at www.coinshows.com

Bourse Chair:
LoRan Ross
803-243-9123
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38t ANNIVERSARY
COIN SHOW

OCTOBER 29, 30 & 31,2010

CAROLINA FIRST CENTER
GREENVILLE, SC

Show Hours:
Friday 10:00 AM — 6:00 PM
Saturday 9:00 AM - 6:00 PM
Sunday 10:00 AM - 3:00 PM
Free Admission
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Please contact Bourse Chair for Bourse Applications and Information
Tony Chibbaro
P. O. Box 420
Prosperity, SC 29127
803-252-1881 (Res) * 803-364-2726 (Bus)
chibbaro@mindspring.com

SCNA Website: WWW.SC-nd.org

NOTES:
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ADVERTISEMENTS

Fhone: 770-667-9797 EOQ. Box 1175
Fax: 678-623-5777 Alpharetia, Georgia 30009

S &S Sourcing

Sandi Morgan & Stewart Weisner

Numismatic Currency, Coins
Stock & Bonds, Coin bezels & Jewelry
& Natura's Collectibles

Email: sands.sourcing@comcastnet

GNA
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Glenn & Kathy
Leaphart

COINS & SUPPLIES
P. O. Box 280551
Columbia, SC 29228
(803) 755-9582

Barnyard Flea Market
Tables F8 & F9

Hwy 1, W. Columbia, SC
Saturday Only
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SPACE COAST COIN SUPPLY

WHOLESALE/RETAIL
ALL TYPES OF SUPPLIES FOR COLLECTORS AND DEALERS

VISIT OUR ONLINE RETAIL CATALOGUE AT:
WWW.THECOINSHOP.COM

NOW ACCEPTING CREDIT CARDS ONLINE

CALL (888) 297-9038
EMAIL: THECONSHOP@PRODIGY.NET
FAX: (321) 779-4414
562 HWY AlA, SATELLITE BEACH, FL 32937
MEMBER ANA, LIFE, FUN, BRNA, SCNA, TSNS, GNA

FAST DEPENDABLE SERVICE

CAROLINA COIN, LIC

WE ARE ALWAYS BUYING
COIN COLLECTIONS * INDIVIDUAL COINS * CONFEDERATE CURRENCY

WWW.CAROLINACOIN.COM

CAROLINA COIN, LLC
P. 0. BOX 247
FORT MILL, SC 29716
-ALL (803) 530-2819, M-F,10AM-5PM, EST

KATHY3@MINDSPRING.COM
KATHY TAPIA AND JIMMY SELLERS
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UNCLE SAM'S ANTIQUES .
& COLLECTIBLES
FEATURING A LARGE @
DOWNTOWN EASLEY SELECTION OF COIN & (@
108H. 1 STREET -
EAsLEY, 5C 29640
8648552150 .
ALso
MONDAY = FRIDAY 9:00 - 6:00 DEALING
SaTurDay 10:30 = 800 1N TOKENS! .
SAMUEL NORRISPATT.NET
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WEISS NUMISMATICS

COLLECTABLE
SALES

ANCIENT, MEDIEVAL, EOREIGN

POST OFFICE BOX 400476 PHONEFAX
LAS VEGAS, NV 89140 (702) 202-4300

H@D B

Coins — Antiques — Collectables
Collections
Bought * Sold * Traded * Appraised

Bill & Kathy Lane Gray, GA 31032
(478) 986-9795

George

Currency U.5. Coins
National Type Confederate
P.O. Box 250 (B65) 93.3-1862
Blaine, TN 37700 FAX (BGH) 932-0002
deckercoin@aol.com
www.deckercurrency.com

49



Wanted: \&
South Carolina Tokens

All types of South Carolina Trade Tokens: Tokens from
Cotton Mills, Lumber Companies, General Stores, Drug
Stores, Military Bases, Bakeries, Dairies, and more....

All other types of South Carolina exonumia wanted also,
including Transit Tokens, Parking Tokens, Masonic Pennies,
Encased Coins, Elongated Coins, Food Stamp Tokens, Wooden
Nickels, etc....

All types of items wanted from the 1901-1902 South Carolina
Interstate and West Indian Exposition (also known as the
Charleston Exposition).

Also wanted: Stereoviews showing South Carolina scenes and
subjects, especially those picturing the Charleston area
during and immediately after the Civil War.

I’'m also collecting Patrick Mint tokens, both the Bicentennial
series and the new series currently in production.

Tony Chibbaro
PO Box 420
Prosperity, SC 29127
email: chibbaro@mindspring.com
803-252-1881 (home)
803-364-2726 (work)
803-530-3668 (cell)
website: www.angelfire.com/sc/sctokens
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PLAZA COINS & KNIVES

We Buy and Sell US Coins and Paper Money.

We stock coins and supplies, do appraisals and stock
Champion Safes!

We also have a great selection of knives: Swiss Army, Case, Boker,
Lone Wolf, Camillus, Benchmade, Spyderco and many more!

Come visit us at:
119 Poinsett Hwy

Greenville, SC 29609
800-210-2352 Fax: 864-235-8559
864-235-8557 (Local) E-mail: Jud@plazacoins.com

www.plazacoin.com

A

THE COIN SHOP
104 5. SECOND ST. SPRING LAKE, NC 28390

MICKEY SMITH
email: jsmith8629@aol.com
910-497-5445
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William S5 “PBill” Dith,

GBuys
me&m
Sy AU S, Coins
(B oinamens Onf)

Gays Prair O rives
Gy QU

9P O. LBoas 1077
Wedane, NG 27302

Pager (888) 832-9493 Weekend (919) 563-8982
Cell (336) 706-8777

LM SCNA
ANA
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GOLD RUSH GALLERY

Numismatic Excellence Since 1968

Buying & Selling
Rare Date Gold

Services Offered:
- We Build Fine Collections

- Coins Located and
Want Lists Filled

- Auction Consignment Consultation
- Auction Representation
- Professional Appraisals Uniue 1787 "EB" on breast

Brasher Doubloon from the
uidk Photography Gold Rush Collection

- Upgrade Consulting for PQ Coins

Dahlonega & Charlotte
Mint Experts

Call Al Adams
404-630-1861

Gold Rush Gallery, Inc.
P.0. Box 38 - Dahlonega, Georgia 30533
(404) 630-1861 - Fax: (706) 867-0516
Info@GoldRushGallery.com - www.GoldRushGallery.com

Meet Al Adams at many shows nationwide.

Current Inventory and Show Schedule On-line at www.GoldRushGallery.com
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Dalton Gold & Silver Exchange, Inc.
108 South Hamilton Street, Dalton, Georgia 30720
HAVE A COLLECTION TO SELL? CONTACT US
Web Site: www.DaltonGoldSilver.com
Phone (706) 226-3504 Email dgse@daltongoldsilver.com
Grant Campbell ANA Life Member LM-5193
Specializing in
CERTIFIED MORGAN DOLLARS,GSA & REDFIELD/PARAMOUNT

CHARLOTTE & DAHLONEGA GOLD & BETTER DATE U.S. COINS

UNION

SOUTH CAROLINA WANTED
PAPER MONEY, TOKENS, POST CARDS
William M. Graham
106 Hidden Hill Road
Union, SC 29379-9105
864-427-9560 864-429-1260 wmg@nuvox.net

LARGE AND SMALL CURRENCY OF AMERICA
PO Box 71646 Durham, NC 27722
Barry Ciociola, Owner

www.LargeAndSmallSizeCurrency.com
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C & E COINS

CAROLYN & EDDIE FINE

FORMERLY GOLDSHOP

SCNA LM #36 & #149
BRNA LM
NCNA, FUN, ANA

2120-D COSGROVE AVE.
NORTH CHARLESTON, SC 29405

WE BUY ALL US COINS
GOLD/SILVER, PROOF SETS
JEWELRY AND BROKEN GOLD

GOLDSHOP@BELLSOUTH.NET

843-475-1287
843-746-9922
843-367-4419
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HIGHEST PRICES

PAID

All Types of S.C.
Paper Wanted

S. C. Colonial Notes

* Obsoletes
* Nationals
* Proofs

Austin M. Sheheen, Jr.
P. O. Box 428Camden, South Carolina,
29020
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WANTED

o o o S o S o S o

ALL STATE, OBSOLETE
CONFEDERATE,
COLONIAL AND PRIVATE NOTES

Also

COUNTERFEIT

PAPER MONEY
U.S. AND NATIONALS
TOKENS - BUS TOKENS
OLD CHECKS
BUY, SELL, TRADE STAMPS (LL)

ook ok sk sk sk skoskock sk sk sk sk skoskeskosk sk sk skok

LoRan Ross
2504 Haile Street
Camden, South Carolina, 29020
803-432-0072
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